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Santa Fe, New Mexico

WELL RECORD

'S
Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe. New Mexico. or its proper agent
pol more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions in the
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. lndicate questionable data by followin.
! it with (?). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. FORM C-110 WILL NOT BE APPROYIED UNTI!
AREA G0 ACKES FORM C-105 IS PROPERLY FILLED OUT.
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY
Co T, Mclaughlin et al Box 681 Midland, Texas
Company or Operator N Address
Phillips State Well No S in Sw/4 Sw/o%Sec 2 T 17-8
{050
r. 32-E L N.M.P. M. West Koberts Field, Lea : County.
Well isteet south of the North line and_l_g_g_q_feet west of the East line of. 3"/4 Sec 2
It State land the oil and gas lease is No B=-36 10 Agsignment No 1
If patented land the owner is Address
If Government land the')permittee j C— Address.
The Lessee i O T _MeLaughlin & Leonsrd Nichols Address.BOX 681 Midland, Texas
Drilling commenced May 21 19 47 Drilling was completed AuguSt 22 19 47
Name of drilling contractor J C wats on DI‘i llil’l@; CO Address Art381ai New Mexicq
Flevation alhove sea level at top of casing feot. s
. The information given is to be kept confidential until “Regular field we 11 = 19
OIL SANDS OR ZONES .
No. 1, from 2990 to 3995 No. 4, from__ 4106 to. 4130
No. 2, from 4036 to 4074 No. 5, from. 10,
No. 3, from 4089 to 4094 No. 6, fl;om to.

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflew and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from 3385 to 3375 feot. 29000'
No. 2, from to. feet.
No. 3, from to feet.
No. 4, from to feet.

CASING RECORD

SIZL I’}yll‘.hl(ggg’l‘ vﬂf{”}\‘l’ﬂ MAKE | AMOUNT Ixég&‘:(m C”’};u&ofqlLLED FROI:RFORATT; PURPOSE
8=-5/8 32 Smls 1194 | TP Case redbeds
7" 24 Smle | 3390 | TP Drilling
5=-1/2" | 17 Smls | 3970 | TP 0il String

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

SIZE O] SU4AL O NQO. SACKS ’

HOLE CARING | WHICRIES SET OF" CEMENT METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
10-3/4 8 1194 50 Hallbiburton
8=5/8| 7 3390 20  Halliburton

i Lo 53" 3970 100 Halliburton

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug—Material Length Depth Set.
Adapters—Material Size.

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

BXPLOSIVE OR DEPTH SHOT
RIZF SHELL UStiD CHEMICAL USED QUANTITY DATE OR TREATED DEPTH CLEANED OUT

Nitroglycerin 2204t 8~-23-47 3990-4130 4135

; "

More than doubled iInitlial production..,.

Results of shooting or chemical treatment

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

None TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used t‘rom__.__o__teet to~__l_19_‘g.,feet, and from feet to feot
Cable tools were used from 1194 feet to 4140 feet, and from feet to feeot

PRODUCHTION

Put to producing August 29, 1947 49
The production of the first 24 hours was 66 -25 barrels of fluid of which___.___.100 % was ofl; “f
emulsion; ——— % water; and 9, sediment. Gravity, Be 11‘1{‘; 36 Bego
If gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours__ Grallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas

Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in

EMPLOYEES
Walter F Dyar Driller Driller
F C Ashlock Driller , Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far as can he determined from available records,

Subscribed and sworn to hefore me tl\is__aﬁ T
Plgees / A Date )
Aup:},}_gt 1947 Name -
< - . R ',',// 4 j’; . . M

”,f‘/?/’%v;/’ —/)561./’ N BRITTIE HOLSTER Position Agent Py
Notary Public i

Midland County, Tpxag Representing T 1
g Company or Operator

My Commission expiros.___..___llme—-l-,—lw—w : .
Address__ Box 681 Midland, Texas



FORMATION RECORD

FRONM TO T:’; c;& e | FORGLAY OGN T
- = T
5/21 0 60 60 Caliche & Sand _ !
60 180 120 Sand ‘
180 590 410 Red Bed ,
590 1090 | 500 Red Bed and Shells i
1090 1175 | 85 Red Bed !
5/28 1175 1235 80 Anhydrite 1194!' 8-5/8" Casing cemsnted 50 |sx
Moved out rotary-rigging up spudder.,
6/9 1235 1295 | 60 Red Rock
1295 1410 ' 116 | Red Roeck, Broken Anhyd & Salt
1410 3070 | 660 |Bat
2070 2115 45 Salt & Potash
2115 2235 120 Salt
2235 © 2285 20 | Anhyd
. 2255 2300 45 Red Rock
; 2300 2330 30 ['S&1t -
1 2330 2405 75 Anhyd )
5 2405 2450 45 Aphyd & R Rock
! 2450 2475 25 Red Roek v
ﬁ 2475 28585 - 110 Anhydrite .
| 2585 2590 6 Sand
j 2590 3350 ., 760 Anhydrite :
4 3350 | 3375 25 Anhyd & Sand (Water 65-75
6428 3375 3390 15 | Anhydrite Ran 7" Drilling string pipe i
| - 3390 5457 | - .47 "4 Afhyd. Water not shut off-cemented ¥" 20 sx
b 3437 | 3795 358 | Anhydrite . |
: 3795 | 3805 | 10 | Lime - - - |
: 3805 | 3825 20 | Anhydrite -
7/25: 3825 3975 150 Lime -~ Enocked off = pulled 7" Casing.
i S . Han §-1/2" Gesing 3970 Cemented 100 ss&x.
n/28| 3970 3975 Tested for shutoff 2 hrs after drilling plu&.
3970 3987 12 | Iime
3987 3990 3 . | Blue Shale -
3990 3995 5 Lime Free 0il - 1little gas
3995 4000 5 | Sandy lime '
4000 4030 30 | Eime
4030 4033 3 Gray Line Increase 011l
4033 4036 3 Iime
4036 4040 4 | Brdy Lime
4040 : 4074 34 Gray lime
4074 4089 15 Lime
4089 4094 5 Sandy Lime Increase in oil
4004 4135 41 Lime - Increase 011 and Cas..
8/22 4135 4140TD 5 | Hard Iime TD..




